
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number 

Introduction Date 

Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting 

Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

and 

Recommendation 

Prior Contract 

Modification 

Competitively Bid 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

20-0940
6/10/20

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Board of Education 
Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

Martha Pena, Coordinator, After School Programs 

June 10, 2020 

Amendment No . ..1..... to Memorandum of Understanding 

Contractor: East Bay Asian Youth Center 

Services For: Bella Vista Elementary 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _1._ to

Memorandum of Understanding between 
-----'-----------------------

0 a k I and Unified School District and =Ea�s�t-Ba ... y�A-s�ia=□�Y=o=u�tb�C-e�□-te-r ________ �

Oakland, CA for the latter to 
alter MOU scope of work to provide services in a manner consistent with local shelter-in-place 
orders as outlined in attached COVID amendment for the after school program at Bella Vista 
Elementary School for the period of August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020, with the continued 
MOU not to exceed amount of $111,434.00. All other terms and conditions remain in full force 
and effect. 

for the period of August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020 in an amount not to exceed 

111,434 

The Agreement was previously approved by the Board on June 26.2019 (Enactment 
No. 19-1102 ). 

This amendment modifies the scope of work. 
All other provisions remain the same. 

Was this contract competitively bid? No 

If no, exception: 
Funding resource(s): No Fiscal Impact

• Contract Amendment
• Copy of original contract and all prior amendments (if any)

www.ousd.org 

20-0877
6/10/2020 lf



20-0877
6/10/2020 lf



6/11/2020

6/11/2020

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell

linda.floyd
Jody London









19-1838
12/11/19 er



19-1838
12/12/19 er 



12/12/19

12/12/19

x

edgar.rakestraw
Aimee Eng

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson









edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
19-1102

edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
6/27/19 er



































edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
6/27/19

edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
6/27/19

edgar.rakestraw
Typewritten Text
x

edgar.rakestraw
Aimee Eng

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson Trammell
































































































































